

## 2021 USAG Men's Region 1 **Championships Time Schedule Hosted by Go for It USA**

Region 1 coaches and athletes,

This is the Final Schedule for in-person Region 1 Championships: April 16<sup>th</sup>-18<sup>th</sup>, 2021 All sessions will be Modified Capitol Cup format.

## **Final Time schedule**

Thursda	ay, April 15 <sup>th</sup> -					
		3:00pm - 8:00pm 8:00pm		•	raining (Levels 7+) s Meeting	
Friday,	April 16 <sup>th</sup> -					
	Session 1(35)- Level 7		8:00am 8:30am 10:25ai	1	Open Warm-up Competition Begins Awards	
	Session 2 (62)- Level 10	(15-16)	11:40aı 12:10aı 3:30pm	m	Open Warm-up Competition Begins Awards	
	Session 3 (73)- Level 10	(17-19)	5:05pm 5:35pm 9:25pm	1	Open Warm-up Competition Begins Awards	
Saturday, April 17 <sup>th</sup> -						
	Session 4 (57)- Level 8		8:00am 8:30am 11:20ar	1	Open Warm-up Competition Begins Awards	
	Session 5 (59)- Level 9 (	13-14)	12:45pm 1:15pm 4:15pm	1	Open Warm-up Competition Begins Awards	
	Session 6 (23)- Level 9 (	15-16)	5:40pm 6:10pm 7:45pm	1	Open Warm-up Competition Begins Awards	
Sunday, April 18 <sup>th</sup> -						
	Session 7 (35)- JD1		8:00am 8:30am 10:15ar	l	Open Warm-up Competition Begins Awards	
	Session 8 (50)- Tech Sec	quences	10:50ar 11:20ar 1:30pm	m	Open Warm-up Competition Begins JE Awards	



## 2021 USAG Men's Region 1 Championships Time Schedule Hosted by Go for It USA

Session 9 (38)- Level 6 (8-10)	2:05pm	Open Warm-up
	2:35pm	Competition Begins
	4:25pm	Awards

Session 10 (52)- Level 6 (11+) 5:00pm Open Warm-up 5:30pm Competition Begins

7:58pm Awards

**Final Time schedule** 

Local and USAG COVID protocols will be enforced by UNLV security. Masks and social distancing are mandated by the state of Nevada, USAG and UNLV.

Thank you,

## Region 1 Board

Adam Lomax –	Region 1 Chairman	usagregion1@gmail.com
Tim Klempnauer –	Nevada State Chairman	tklemp@netzero.net
Lori Yee –	Hawaii State Chairman	yeel1@aol.com
John Lucas –	NorCal State Chairman	flipenforchrist@yahoo.com
Matthew Lowry –	SoCal State Chairman	scmgadirector@gmail.com
Clay Baimbridge –	Arizona State Chairman	blueclaydo@gmail.com